t callsign
8/4/2021 11:24 SWA5056
8/4/2021 17:34 CMP394
8/4/2021 17:36 SWA1615
8/4/2021 21:45 FFT9201
8/4/2021 22:32 FDX1210

ac_type
B737
B738
B737
A20N
MD11

registration dep_rwy

N412WN
HP1854CM
N463WN
N301FR
N616FE

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

propulsion jet type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

[ S S S S .

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED



